District I 1625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 R10 Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis DIAN 22 2008 AMENDED REPORT Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPL	ICATI	ON FOI	R PERMIT	TO DI	RILL, RE-I	ENTER, Î	PARPE	PLUGBAC	CK, OR AI	DD A ZONE	
			^T Operator Name	and Addre	SS		OGRID Number				
	,	•	Yates Petroleum	Corporati	on		025575 3 API Number				
105 S. 4 th Street Artesia, NM 88210								30 -025-38090			
Property Code Property 1									ell No		
	33253				Willie State Unit						
			Proposed Pool 1					¹⁰ Propo	osed Pool 2		
Eight Mile Draw; Atoka (Gas)									· · · · · ·		
Surf					['] Surface	Location					
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn Feet fro		li li	th/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
K	25	118	34E	K		1980 South 1980 West		Lea			
			8 Propo	sed Botto	om Hole Locat	1					
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot I	dn Feet fro	m the Nor	th/South line	Feet from the	East/West line County		
					11.1 1.777	11 7 0	<u>.</u>				
			12		ditional We			T 0.1	15.0	II . I Plantin	
	Type Code A		12 Well Type Co	de	13 Cable/Rotary N/A			Lease Type Code S	Gre	15 Ground Level Elevation 4146'	
	Iultiple		17 Proposed Dep				19 Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date		
	N .		N/A		Che	ester		N/A		ASAP	
Depth to Grou	ındwater 35	,	_	Distance from nearest fresh water well >1000'			Distance from	Distance from nearest surface water >1000'			
<u>Pit'</u> Liner	: Synthetic	mi	s thick Clay	Pıt Vol	ume:bbls	Γ	Drilling Method				
Close	ed-Loop Sys	stem 🖂	•			*	Fresh Water	Brine Die	sel/O1l-based	Gas/Air 🔲	
<u> </u>			21	Propos	ed Casing a	nd Cemer	nt Program	n	NEA		
Hole S	2170	· Cas	ing Size		weight/foot		Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC				
note a	SIZE	Cas	ing Size	Casing weight foot Setti			Бериг	Such Sir Co		Estimated 100	
			· <u>-</u> -							# - 17 m a	
				IN PLACE							
					PEN or PLUG BA I sheets if necessa		data on the pr	resent productive zo	one and proposed	new productive zone.	
Propose to add Atoka perfs and DHC with Morrow. Form C107A has been submitted.											
1) Perfor	rate Ato	ka 1188′	7-11895' (5	4) and s	timulate.						
1) 1 01101			`	*							
	Per	mit Exp	ires 2 Yea	From	eunan Whbiosai						
	,	Date U	nless Driffi	dalin	Siviay						
			H								
			n given above is			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or						Approved by.					
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .											
Signature.						Chus Welliam					
Printed name: Stormi Davis						Title OC DISTRICT SUPERVISOR/GENERAL MANAGER					
Title Regulatory Compliance Technician						Approval Date: Expiration Date:					
E-mail Address: stormid@ypcnm.com						JAN 2 4 2008					
Date: 1-17-08 Phone. 575-748-1471					Oil Conservation Division Conditions of approval: Approval for drilling/workover						
						Cond	litions of a	pproval : Appr OT produce Do	ovai for drillii wnhole Comi	ng/worкover ningled until і	

DHC is approved in Santa Fe.

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources De

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.JAN 2. 2. 2008

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Santa Fe, NM 87505

A	F		1 001 C 00	*C							
30-	0		96997		Eight Mile Draw; Atoka (Gas)						
⁴ Property Code						⁶ Well Number					
33253		Willie State Unit								6	
7 OGRID No.		***	⁹ Elevation								
025575		Yates Petroleum Corporation								4146'	
¹⁰ Surface Location											
UL or,lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the East/West		t line	County	
K	25	118	34E	K	1980	South	1980 West		t	Lea	
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	t line	County	
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint of	r Infill	Consolidation	Code 15 C	Order No.						
320											

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order havetofore entered by the division 1-17-08 Signature Date Stormi Davis Printed Name
1980	\Q861		18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor